THE COULY THE CO
--

Kane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-2	254				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/1/	2024	In control:	County Board		
On agenda:	6/11	1/2024	Final action:	6/11/2024		
Title:	Adopting the 2024 Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Exec. Sum.					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result	
6/11/2024	1	County Board				
6/5/2024	1	KC Executive Committee)			
5/16/2024	1	KC Judicial/Public Safety Committee	y m	oved forward by roll call vote	Pass	
		ADOPTING THE 2024	NATURAL H	AZARD MITIGATION PLAN		

WHEREAS, the County of Kane is subject to natural hazards that can threaten life and health and have caused extensive property damage; and

WHEREAS, a Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan for Kane County has been required by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) since November 2003 in support of state or federal mitigation grant funding; and

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2003, the Kane County Board passed Resolution No. 03-308 adopting the Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan and established the County-wide Mitigation Coordinating Committee; and

WHEREAS, FEMA requires that the Kane County Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan be updated every five years; and

WHEREAS, the Kane County Mitigation Coordinating Committee has updated the Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan and FEMA has reviewed and conditionally approved the Kane County plan pending County and participating municipalities adoption; and

WHEREAS, , the County's residents have been invited to participate in the plan update process and the updated plan has been circulated for review to state and regional agencies and has been supported by those reviewers. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board that the 2024 Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan be adopted as the operational plan for the multi-jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation program within Kane County.

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: